I W I Canadian Food Agence canadienne
' Inspection Agency  d'inspection des aliments

VETERINARY HEALTH CERTIFICATE

EXPORT OF SHEEP AND GOATS TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(TO USDA APHIS APPROVED FEEDLOT ONLY)

VETERINARY AUTHORITY
Canadian Food Inspection Agency

CERTIFICATE REFERENCE NUMBER:

FARM OF ORIGIN (if less than 60 days on consignors
premise or farm of export)

Name:

Address:

1. CONSIGNOR 2. CONSIGNEE
Name: Name:
Address: Address:
Telephone: Telephone:
3. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN ISO CODE: 4.
CANADA CA

5. COUNTRY OF DESTINATION: | ISO CODE 6.

UNITED STATES us
7. FARM OF EXPORT (IF DIFFERENT THAN 1) 8. PLACE OF DESTINATION/DESIGNATED FEEDLOT
Name: ADDRESS :
Address:

Scrapie Premise ID:
Name:

Address:

9. IMPORT PERMIT NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE)

10. SEAL NUMBERS:

11. DATE OF EXPORT (PREDICTED)

12. MEANS OF TRANSPORT

AR [ MARINE []

ROAD [

13. DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY

14. TOTAL QUANTITY

15.

16.

17. TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTAINERS /
CONVEYANCES

18. DATE OF INSPECTION:

NUMBER OF ANIMALS :
PORT OF ENTRY :
ROUTE OF TRAVEL :

19. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON CONVEYANCE AND METHOD OF TRANSPORT (as applicable)

20. COMMODITIES INTENDED USE:

Restricted Feeding []
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VETERINARY AUTHORITY

Canadian Food Inspection Agency

CERTIFICATE REFERENCE NUMBER:

21. IDENTIFICATION OF COMMODITIES: Note — additional pages can be added if more than one page of animals
are to be exported; blank rows on any page(s) are to be struck out or filled with *

ROWi#

OFFICIAL ANIMAL ID

AGE
(YYYY-MMM-DD)

SEX
(M/F)

BREED

DESCRIPTION

1.

2,

3.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23,

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32,

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

1.
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VETERINARY AUTHORITY CERTIFICATE REFERENCE NUMBER:
Canadian Food Inspection Agency

22.

1, the undersigned Official Veterinarian, duly authorized by the Government of Canada, hereby certify, after due
enquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the animals described within this certificate meet the following
requirements:

221

222

* In the event of regionalization or zoning decisions by Canada for one of the listed diseases in condition 22.1, the
region or zone and use of this certificate for shipment of animals must be pre-approved by USDA- APHIS Veterinary
Services prior to initiation of the pre-export isolation.

223

22.4

22,5

22.6

22.7

22.8

22,9

Zoosanitary Certification Statements:

The animals were born in the United States or Canada or were legally imported into Canada and have been
under no movement restrictions(") within Canada or the United States for at least 60 days (or 90 days if from a
region not considered free of foot and mouth disease by USDA APHIS) prior to importation into the United
States.

The country*, region* or zone* of Canada from which the animals originate and are exported, is officially free,
in livestock, without vaccination, from the following contagious diseases:

22.2.1 foot-and-mouth disease;
2222 surra;
22.2.3 contagious pleuropneumonia

With regard to Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy (TSE) (i.e. scrapie):

22.3.1 TSEs in sheep and goats are compulsorily notifiable to the national veterinary authority of Canada.

22.3.2 An effective classical scrapie awareness, surveillance, monitoring, and control system is in place.

22.3.3 TSE-affected sheep and goats are killed and completely destroyed.

22.3.4 The sheep and goats selected for export showed no clinical signs of scrapie or other infectious
disease on the day of shipment and are fit for travel.

22.3.5 The sheep and goats have not tested positive for, and are not suspect for, a transmissible spongiform
encephalopathy.

22.3.6 The animals’ movement is not restricted within Canada due to animal health reasons and

22.3.7 The date determined by APHIS a ruminant-to-ruminant feed ban was effectively enforced for the
whole country was March 1/1999.

The female sheep and goats listed in this certificate are:

22.4.1 not known to be pregnant; and

22.4.2 are not visibly pregnant; and

22.4.3 have not been exposed to a sexually intact male over 5 months of age, nor to a sexually intact male
within 5 months of shipment

Each animal is identified with official identification and this number is recorded on the health the certificate.

Each animal has EITHER:

22.6.1 a “CAN’ tattoo in the left ear or tail web, or a “C” brand; ® OR

22.6.2 the importing designated feedlot has been approved by APHIS to accept animals that have not been
“C” branded or “CAN” tattooed prior to export. @

| have inspected the sheep and goats for export, and their flock of residence within 30 days of export and
found them free from infectious and contagious disease.

The animals for export have continually resided since birth in a brucellosis and tuberculosis free province or
territory or in a brucellosis or tuberculosis free herd.

After due inquiry, | have determined to the best of my ability that the sheep or goats have not been exposed to
any infectious or contagious disease during the 60 days immediately preceding shipment to the United States.
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VETERINARY AUTHORITY CERTIFICATE REFERENCE NUMBER:
Canadian Food Inspection Agency

Notes:

(™ Animals that were under movement controls or quarantine for investigation purposes, where the investigation has
concluded, with no confirmation of the disease of concern for all animals within the herd of origin, and where all
restrictions have been lifted by the CFIA, are not considered to have been “under restriction/quarantine” and are
eligible for export the day that the CFIA releases them.

@ Strike out and initial inapplicable

This certificate is valid for thirty (30) days after the date of inspection by the accredited veterinarian.

Date of inspection Accredited Veterinarian (Name in block letters and signature)

Date Official Veterinarian (Name in block letters and signature)
Canadian Food Inspection Agency

To be completed by the Official veterinarian/Accredited Veterinarian/Designated Technician on the day of export:

Number of animals in truck

Date and Start time of loading

Name in block letters and signature:
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